
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2022 

Contract

Festive and Street Lighting Planned and Reactive Works
and Events Electrical Attendances **ORIGINALLY
ADVERTISED UNDER CfT_4335957**

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031511

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035954  

Published 8 November 2022, 10:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

Craigavon Civic and Conference Centre PO Box 66 Lakeview Road

Craigavon

BT64 1AL

Contact

procurementarmaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk

Email

procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031511-2022
mailto:procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Festive and Street Lighting Planned and Reactive Works and Events Electrical Attendances
**ORIGINALLY ADVERTISED UNDER CfT_4335957**

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50232100 - Street-lighting maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

**Originally advertised under CfT_4335957** Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon
Borough Council (“the Council”) invites Tenders from suitably experienced and qualified
service providers for the Festive and Street Lighting Planned and Reactive Works and Event
Electrical Attendances.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45310000 - Electrical installation work

45311100 - Electrical wiring work

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work



Page 4 to 8

45316100 - Installation of outdoor illumination equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

**Originally advertised under CfT_4335957** Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon
Borough Council (“the Council”) invites Tenders from suitably experienced and qualified
service providers for the Festive and Street Lighting Planned and Reactive Works and Event
Electrical Attendances.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Health Safety / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 80

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021562

/Notice/021562-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IRWIN ME LTD

Unit 4 Diviny Drive

CRAIGAVON

BT63 5WE



Page 7 to 8

Email

adam.robinson@irwinelectrical.com

Telephone

+44 2838397990

Fax

+44 2838333256

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

mailto:adam.robinson@irwinelectrical.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Courts of Justice

Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T00:37:10+0100
	TCPDF




